

ASX Release

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT

CLW exchanges on ATO 9 August 2018

Charter Hall WALE Limited ACN 610 772 202 AFSL 486721

Responsible Entity of Charter Hall Long WALE REIT

Level 20, No.1 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 2704 Sydney NSW 2001 T +61 2 8651 9000 F +61 2 9221 4655

www.charterhall.com.au

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT (ASX:CLW) (CLW or the REIT) announced on 6 August 2018 the approval of the two resolutions put to its unitholders. Following on from the approval of the sale of 50% interest in ATO building, 12 - 26 Franklin Street, Adelaide (ATO Adelaide), CLW can confirm that Charter Hall Direct Office Fund (DOF) has exercised its call option and the parties have exchanged contracts.

About Charter Hall Long WALE REIT

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT is an Australian Real Estate Investment Trust ("REIT") listed on the ASX (ASX: CLW) and invests in high quality Australasian real estate assets that are predominantly leased to corporate and government tenants on long term leases.

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT is managed by Charter Hall Group (ASX:CHC) one of Australia's leading fully integrated property groups, with over 25 years' experience managing high quality property on behalf of institutional, wholesale and retail clients. Charter Hall has over \$22.5 billion of funds under management across the office, retail and industrial sectors. The Group has offices in Sydney, Melbourne, Brisbane, Adelaide and Perth.

The Group's success is underpinned by a highly skilled and motivated team with diverse expertise across property sectors and riskreturn profiles. Sustainability is a key element of its business approach and by ensuring its actions are commercially sound and make a difference to its people, customers and the environment, Charter Hall can make a positive impact for its investors, the community and the Group.

For further information, please contact	For investor end
Avi Anger	Philip Cheethan
Fund Manager	Head of Listed I
Charter Hall Long WALE REIT	Charter Hall
T +61 2 8651 9111	T +61 2 8651 92
avi.anger@charterhall.com.au	philip.cheetham

quiries, please contact

m

Investor Relations 214 n@charterhall.com.au For media enquiries, please contact

Angus Booth Head of Communications and External Affairs Charter Hall T +61 2 8651 9223 angus.booth@charterhall.com.au